
 

 
11000 93rd Ave N • Maple Grove, MN 55369 

Phone: 763.391.5959 • Fax: 763.391.5960 
www.meyerci.com 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTES 
 

Project Name: CASH 78 / CSAH 69 Roundabout 
 
Owner: Scott County 
 
County Project No.: CP 69-08 / State Project No.: 070-678-004 & Minn. Proj. No. HSIP 7024 (054)                        

 
Bid Date & Time: April 23, 2024 @ 10:00 AM 

Link to Bid Documents: https://meyerci.sharefile.com/public/share/web-s7d79372944be408f929e993016d6f455 

This project has a minimum goal of 18.1% Disadvantage Business Enterprises (DBE) subcontracting goals 
established.  A directory of all DBEs in the state of Minnesota is available at the following link 

http://mnucp.metc.state.mn.us/default.aspx  
  

 

• DI/PVC Pipe • RCP & Structures • Clearing & Grubbing 
• Mailbox Support • Sawing • Electrical 
• Disposal • Trucking • Geotextile 
• Aggregates • Milling • Asphalt Paving/seal coat 
• Steel Casing Pipe • Traffic Control/Signage • Erosion Control/Seeding 
• Topsoil • Pavement Markings • Temp. Pavement Marking 
• As Built • Portable Restrooms • Roll-off Dumpster 
• Concrete Curb & Gutter • Concrete Flatwork •  

 
Submit Quotes to: estimating@meyerci.com or Fax to (763) 391-5960 
 
Project Description:  
A single-lane roundabout will be constructed at the intersection of CSAH 69 and CSAH 78. 
 
This project consists of  Aggregate Shouldering, Grading, Bituminous Pavement Removal, Milling Bituminous 
Pavement, Concrete Pavement, Plant-Mixed Asphalt Pavement, Permanent Pavement Markings, Lighting, 
Storm Sewer, Roundabout. 
 
Estimated Dates:  Contractor must start construction operations/hold a Pre-Con meeting and start grubbing 
operations on June 1, 2024.   Final – 10/01/24 

If you need assistance in obtaining bonding, lines of credit, insurance or would like assistance obtaining 
necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or any other related assistance, please contact the project estimator,  

Scott Pelletier (763) 391-5990 or spelletier@meyerci.com  
  

https://meyerci.sharefile.com/public/share/web-s7d79372944be408f929e993016d6f455
http://mnucp.metc.state.mn.us/default.aspx
mailto:estimating@meyerci.com


 
 

11000 93rd Ave N • Maple Grove, MN 55369 
Phone: 763.391.5959 • Fax: 763.391.5960 

www.meyerci.com 
 

 

Meyer Contracting is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.  Minorities, women, disabled, and 
veterans are encouraged to apply for available openings. 



Line Number Item number Description Units Quantity
1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 1
2 2101.502 CLEARING EACH 2
3 2101.502 GRUBBING EACH 2
4 2104.502 REMOVE PIPE APRON EACH 5
5 2104.502 REMOVE CONCRETE NOSE EACH 1
6 2104.502 REMOVE SIGN EACH 19
7 2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN EACH 2
8 2104.502 SALVAGE MAIL BOX SUPPORT EACH 2
9 2104.503 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LIN FT 650

10 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS LIN FT 297
11 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD 686
12 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SQ YD 11539
13 2104.602 RELOCATE STREET LIGHT EACH 1
14 2105.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5 SQ YD 17812
15 2106.507 EXCAVATION - COMMON CU YD 35446
16 2106.507 EXCAVATION - CHANNEL AND POND CU YD 2879
17 2106.507 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) CU YD 11911
18 2106.507 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) CU YD 5663
19 2108.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 1 SQ YD 262
20 2118.507 AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 2 CU YD 150
21 2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 CU YD 6963
22 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") SQ YD 2756
23 2301.602 DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BAR (EPOXY COATED) EACH 100
24 2355.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR FOG SEAL GALLON 2779
25 2356.504 BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT SQ YD 16301
26 2356.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT GALLON 5868
27 2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) TON 171
28 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B) TON 2283
29 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,F) TON 3680
30 2451.507 FINE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV) CU YD 41
31 2451.607 MEDIUM FILTER AGGREGATE (CV) CU YD 41
32 2501.502 15" RC PIPE APRON EACH 3
33 2501.502 24" RC PIPE APRON EACH 6
34 2501.503 15" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS V LIN FT 14
35 2502.502 4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL EACH 9
36 2502.503 8" TP PIPE DRAIN LIN FT 99
37 2502.503 8" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN LIN FT 182
38 2502.503 4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN LIN FT 5346
39 2502.602 8" TP PIPE DRAIN CLEAN OUT EACH 4
40 2503.503 15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V LIN FT 1118
41 2503.503 18" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III LIN FT 142
42 2503.503 21" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III LIN FT 224
43 2503.503 24" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III LIN FT 506
44 2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EACH 1
46 2504.603 20" STEEL CASING PIPE LIN FT 120
47 2506.502 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1 EACH 1
49 2506.502 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN G EACH 11
50 2506.502 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD-60 EACH 1



51 2506.502 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020 EACH 20
52 2506.502 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020 EACH 2
53 2511.504 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4 SQ YD 110
54 2511.509 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III TON 78
55 2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT 3276
56 2521.518 7" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT 3468
57 2521.602 DRILL AND GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED) EACH 150
58 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B424 LIN FT 3585
59 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN D424 LIN FT 2205
60 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN R424 LIN FT 333
61 2531.504 CONCRETE MEDIAN SQ YD 1245
62 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES SQ FT 304
63 2540.602 INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT EACH 2
64 2545.502 LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E MODIFIED EACH 16
65 2545.502 HANDHOLE EACH 1
66 2545.503 1.25" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT LIN FT 2000
68 2554.602 GUIDE POST TYPE SPECIAL EACH 10
69 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 1
70 2563.613 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT DAY 300
71 2563.618 CONSTRUCTION SIGN-SPECIAL SQ FT 100
72 2564.502 RIGHT OF WAY MARKER TYPE X3-1 EACH 10
73 2564.602 INSTALL SIGN EACH 2
74 2564.602 DELINEATOR / MARKER EACH 8
75 2564.602 DELINEATOR / MARKER PANEL EACH 3
76 2564.618 SIGN SQ FT 366
77 2573.601 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL LUMP SUM 1
78 2574.505 SUBSOILING ACRE 2.8
79 2574.505 SOIL BED PREPARATION ACRE 2.8
80 2574.507 FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW (CV) CU YD 20
81 2574.507 COMPOST GRADE 2 CU YD 1109
82 2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3 POUND 775
83 2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 4 POUND 37
84 2575.505 SEEDING ACRE 4.1
85 2575.505 MOWING ACRE 7.8
86 2575.505 WEED SPRAYING ACRE 1.9
87 2575.506 WEED SPRAY MIXTURE GALLON 2.1
88 2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-131 POUND 220
89 2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 33-261 POUND 9
90 2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 35-221 POUND 106
91 2575.508 HYDRAULIC REINFORCED FIBER MATRIX POUND 4857
92 2575.604 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 25 SQ YD 13929
93 2580.503 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING LIN FT 13410
94 2582.503 6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR) LIN FT 10980
95 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR) LIN FT 210
96 2582.503 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR) LIN FT 2430
97 2582.503 12" DOTTED LINE PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN (WR) LIN FT 84
98 2582.518 PAVEMENT MESSAGE PAINT SQ FT 121
99 2582.518 CROSSWALK PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN SQ FT 600

100 2011.601 AS BUILT LUMP SUM 1



2503.602 SETUP BORING PIT EACH 0
2545.503 3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT LIN FT 0


	AD1 - Unit Prices.pdf
	AD1 - PWCP6908-Base Bid-item-li


